mutuals would be put at risk of inviability or insolvency than would stock companies. At the 10% loss of surplus threshold,
41% of all companies could expect to lose at least one-tenth of their total surplus, compared to only 38% of mutuals. Of all
companies, 12% are projected to lose at least a quarter of surplus in this scenario, compared to only 9% for mutuals. Overall,
the mutual cohort’s defensive stance provides less expected return in the baseline year but positions companies to handle
the outsized stress of a stagflation or inflation scenario with more robustness than the overall industry. As we live in a world of
growing uncertainty, the results of these scenarios bodes well for the mutual industry’s ability to persevere despite the range
of looming challenges that underwriters face in the years ahead.

The mutual cohort’s defensive stance provides less expected return in the baseline year but positions companies to handle the
outsized stress of a stagflation or inflation scenario with more robustness than the industry.

Table 2. Proportion of All Companies Experiencing Loss of Surplus by Scenario

ROS Prior Baseline Baseline Hurricane SCS Cyber Inflation Stagflation

< 0% 27% 25% 25% 27% 37% 68% 78%

< -10% 8% 8% 8% 9% 13% 38% 41%

< -25% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 16% 12%

Table 3. Proportion of Mutuals Experiencing Loss of Surplus by Scenario

ROS Prior Baseline Baseline Hurricane SCS Cyber Inflation Stagflation

< 0% 24% 25% 25% 27% 36% 68% 84%

< -10% 5% 5% 5% 6% 8% 29% 38%

< -25% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 12% 9%

SCENARIO TESTING OUR MUTUAL FUTURE

7For more NAMIC External Thought Leadership pieces please visit namic.org/thoughtleadership

UPDATE OF SCENARIOS

SEVERE CONVECTIVE STORM AND
REINSURANCE HARDENING
In collaboration with NAMIC member company feedback,
we have selected five new scenarios for year 2 of the
analysis. Some of these scenarios are the result of the
natural evolution of the first year’s scenarios. In year 1,
we studied the increased severe convective storm (SCS)
scenario given recent trends in observed meteorological
data, specifically the occurrence of weather patterns ripe